Philip Livestock Auction
Cattle Report
Tuesday, September 17, 2019

Good r Good run of both cows & horses, also lots of weigh-up bulls. _Market.steady. I_-|orse market Seve
steady to strong. Several buyers on the seats. Next week, Special Yearling & Spring Calf Sale.
Weigh-ups at 10AM, calves and yearlings at Noon.

WEIGHUPS:

RUSTY LYTLE , WALL 4 RED COWS 1255# $71,00

A CONSIGNMENT 15 BLACK-COWS l464# $70,00

TRAVIS NELSON, PHILIP 1 RED-COW 1275# $71,00

RUSTY LYTLE , WALL 1 RED-COW 1110# $70,00

ZEBLYTLE, WALL 1 RED-COW 1415# $69,50

DUANE & CARLA JOBGEN , SCENIC 3 BLACK-COWS 1517# $69,50

LANDON ARNOLD , OWANKA 1 RED-BULL 1980# $83,00

JOSH FERGUSON , LONG VALLEY 1 BLACK-COW 1455# $69,50

MERRITT CARPENTER , PHILIP 1 BWF-COW 1430# $69,00

BRANDON KINSLEY , MURDO 1 BLACK-BULL 1960# $82,50

PATRICIA OLIC, SCENIC 3 BLACK-BULLS 1188# $82,00

BRANDEN WEST, PHILIP 1 BLACK-COW 1605# $69,00

JUSTIN WULF , OWANKA 3 BLACK-BULLS 2082# $81,00

SCOTT FITZGERALD , MIDLAND 1 BLACK-BULL 1240# $86,00

BILL KOPP, BOX ELDER 1 BLACK-BULL 2055# $80,50

TAWNY GROPPER , LONG VALLEY 1 BLACK-COW 1600# $69,00

RICHARD & MARY GROPPER , LONG VALLEY 7 BLK/BWF-COWS 1445# $68,75

COLTON MCDANIEL , PHILIP 9 BLACK-COWS 1407# $69,00

JIM JOHNSON , QUINN 1 BLACK-BULL 2035# $81,00

JERRY & HEATHER SENN, NISLAND 4 BLACK-COWS 1520# $68,50

BOB KINSLEY , MURDO 1 BLACK-BULL 2230# $80,50

1 BLACK-BULL 2000# $79,50



HORSES:
JEFF GABRIEL , QUINN

SDSU AGRI EXPERIMENT STAT, PHILIP

BILL STRUNK , WHITE RIVER

TOM & LACEY CLEMENTS, PHILIP

ALLEN D. OLSON , BOX ELDER

HEIDI HAIVALA , BLACK HAWK

DIANNE GREGG , MIDLAND

JANE M BREHE , AGAR

LINDA OPSTEDAHL , UNION CENTER

MELODY SMITH , UNION CENTER

JERRY STOUT , KADOKA

JIM CANTRELL , PHILIP

BOBBI JARVI, MIDLAND

KRIS HERREN , FORT PIERRE

STANTON ANDERSON , BELVIDERE

LANCE LESMEISTER , EAGLE BUTTE

GAIL MILLER ESTATE, PIERRE

1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS
1 BAY-PLHRS

1 BUCKSKIN-LHRS

1 PNT/APP-LHRS

1 GREY/GRUEL-LHRS
1 SORREL/CHT-LHRS
1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS
1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS
1 SORREL/CHT-LHRS
1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS
1 PNT/APP-LHRS

2 SORREL/CHT-LHRS
1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS
1 BUCKSKIN-LHRS

1 ROAN-LHRS

5 ROAN-LHRS

1 BAY-LHRS

1345#

1330#

1105#

1170#

1290#

1300#

1255#

1095#

1330#

1200#

1230#

1263#

1265#

1000#

1290#

12224

1175#

$1.450,00
$1.325,00
$1.150,00
$950,00
$925,00
$900,00
$825,00
$750,00
$700,00
$700,00
$700,00
$700,00
$700,00
$700,00
$685,00
$675,00

$675,00



ral buyers on the seats. Next week, Special Yearling & Spring Calf Sale. Weigh-ups at 10AM, calves and yearlir



1gs at Noor



	Sheet1

