Philip Livestock Auction Cattle Report Tuesday, September 17, 2019

Good run of both cows & horses, also lots of weigh-up bulls. Market steady. Horse market Good run of both cows a noises, also lots of weight up balls. Institute steady to strong. Several buyers on the seats. Next week, Special Yearling & Spring Calf Sale. Weigh-ups at 10AM, calves and yearlings at Noon.

Seve **WEIGHUPS: RUSTY LYTLE**, WALL 4 RED COWS 1255# \$71,00 A CONSIGNMENT 15 BLACK-COWS 1464# \$70,00 1 RED-COW TRAVIS NELSON, PHILIP 1275# \$71,00 1 RFD-COW 1110# \$70,00 RUSTY LYTLE, WALL 1415# 1 RED-COW \$69,50 ZEB LYTLE, WALL DUANE & CARLA JOBGEN, SCENIC 3 BLACK-COWS 1517# \$69,50 LANDON ARNOLD, OWANKA 1 RED-BULL 1980# \$83,00 1455# 1 BLACK-COW \$69,50 JOSH FERGUSON, LONG VALLEY 1 BWF-COW 1430# \$69,00 MERRITT CARPENTER, PHILIP **BRANDON KINSLEY, MURDO** 1 BLACK-BULL 1960# \$82,50 3 BLACK-BULLS 1188# \$82,00 PATRICIA OLIC, SCENIC BRANDEN WEST, PHILIP 1 BLACK-COW 1605# \$69,00 JUSTIN WULF, OWANKA 3 BLACK-BULLS 2082# \$81,00 SCOTT FITZGERALD, MIDLAND 1 BLACK-BULL 1240# \$86,00 BILL KOPP, BOX ELDER 1 BLACK-BULL 2055# \$80,50 TAWNY GROPPER, LONG VALLEY 1 BLACK-COW 1600# \$69,00 RICHARD & MARY GROPPER, LONG VALLEY 7 BLK/BWF-COWS 1445# \$68,75 COLTON MCDANIEL, PHILIP 9 BLACK-COWS 1407# \$69,00 1 BLACK-BULL 2035# \$81,00 JIM JOHNSON, QUINN JERRY & HEATHER SENN, NISLAND 4 BLACK-COWS 1520# \$68,50

1 BLACK-BULL

1 BLACK-BULL

2230#

2000#

\$80,50

\$79,50

BOB KINSLEY, MURDO

HORSES:			
JEFF GABRIEL , QUINN	1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS	1345#	\$1.450,00
SDSU AGRI EXPERIMENT STAT , PHILIP	1 BAY-PLHRS	1330#	\$1.325,00
BILL STRUNK , WHITE RIVER	1 BUCKSKIN-LHRS	1105#	\$1.150,00
TONA 9 LACEV CLEMENTS DILLID	1 DNIT/ADD I LIDC	1170#	¢asa aa

SDSU AGRI EXPERIMENT STAT , PHILIP	1 BAY-PLHRS	1330#	\$1.325,00
BILL STRUNK , WHITE RIVER	1 BUCKSKIN-LHRS	1105#	\$1.150,00
TOM & LACEY CLEMENTS , PHILIP	1 PNT/APP-LHRS	1170#	\$950,00
ALLEN D. OLSON , BOX ELDER	1 GREY/GRUEL-LHRS	1290#	\$925,00
HEIDI HAIVALA , BLACK HAWK	1 SORREL/CHT-LHRS	1300#	\$900,00
DIANNE GREGG , MIDLAND	1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS	1255#	\$825,00
JANE M BREHE , AGAR	1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS	1095#	\$750,00
LINDA OPSTEDAHL , UNION CENTER	1 SORREL/CHT-LHRS	1330#	\$700,00
MELODY SMITH , UNION CENTER	1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS	1200#	\$700,00
JERRY STOUT , KADOKA	1 PNT/APP-LHRS	1230#	\$700,00
JIM CANTRELL , PHILIP	2 SORREL/CHT-LHRS	1263#	\$700,00
BOBBI JARVI , MIDLAND	1 BLK/BROWN-LHRS	1265#	\$700,00
KRIS HERREN , FORT PIERRE	1 BUCKSKIN-LHRS	1000#	\$700,00
STANTON ANDERSON , BELVIDERE	1 ROAN-LHRS	1290#	\$685,00
LANCE LESMEISTER , EAGLE BUTTE	5 ROAN-LHRS	1222#	\$675,00

1 BAY-LHRS

GAIL MILLER ESTATE , PIERRE

1175# \$675,00

ral buyers on the seats. Next week, Special Yearling & Spring Calf Sale. Weigh-ups at 10AM, calves and yearlir

ngs at Noon